
From: salima <spadamsey@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2025 10:42 AM 
To: Mayor Janet Holborow <Janet.Holborow@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Deputy Mayor Lawrence Kirby 
<Lawrence.Kirby@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Glen Cooper <Glen.Cooper@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor 
Liz Koh <Liz.Koh@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Rob Kofoed <Rob.Kofoed@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor 
Kathy Spiers <Kathy.Spiers@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Martin Halliday 
<Martin.Halliday@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Sophie Handford <Sophie.Handford@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; 
Councillor Shelly Warwick <Shelly.Warwick@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Jocelyn Prvanov 
<Jocelyn.Prvanov@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Nigel Wilson <Nigel.Wilson@kapiticoast.govt.nz> 
Cc: Community Board Member Bede Laracy <Bede.Laracy@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Community Board Member 
Glen Olsen <Glen.Olsen@kapiticoast.govt.nz> 
Subject: Re: A letter to the Governing Body of the Kapiti Coast District Council 
  

To the Governance Body of the Kapiti Coast District Council, 
 
Thank you for your response and for instructing the staff to reply.  
 
We did receive a response from Sean Mallon; unfortunately, it did not resolve the matter. 
 
We reiterate our request to the governing body of our local authority, the Kapiti Coast District 
Council, that you instruct your employee to ensure the relevant staff provide technical feedback 
on the de Lange peer review. 
 
Also, could you please confirm whether AWA has received a copy of the de Lange peer review? 
 
Regards, 
Salima Padamsey 
Chair - Coastal Ratepayers United Inc. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



From: Councillor Jocelyn Prvanov <Jocelyn.Prvanov@kapiticoast.govt.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2025 10:19:51 AM 
To: Mayor Janet Holborow <Janet.Holborow@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Deputy Mayor Lawrence Kirby 
<Lawrence.Kirby@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Glen Cooper <Glen.Cooper@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; 
Councillor Liz Koh <Liz.Koh@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Rob Kofoed 
<Rob.Kofoed@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Kathy Spiers <Kathy.Spiers@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; 
Councillor Martin Halliday <Martin.Halliday@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Sophie Handford 
<Sophie.Handford@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Shelly Warwick 
<Shelly.Warwick@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Nigel Wilson <Nigel.Wilson@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; 
salima <spadamsey@yahoo.com> 
Cc: Community Board Member Bede Laracy <Bede.Laracy@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Community Board 
Member Glen Olsen <Glen.Olsen@kapiticoast.govt.nz> 
Subject: Re: A letter to the Governing Body of the Kapiti Coast District Council 
  

Hi Janet, 
I am following up on this set of emails regarding KCDC providing technical feedback on 
the de Lange peer review to CRU.  
 
From what I can see this feedback has been promised by Sean but not provided. 
 
Can you provide the timeline for this undertaking from Sean to be met please. 
 
Kind regards 
Jocelyn 
 
 
Jocelyn Prvanov 
Waikanae Ward Councillor 
 
Council Committees 
Climate and Environment Committee - Chair 
Appeals Hearing - Deputy Chair 
Strategy, Operations and Finance 
Council 
Risk and Assurance 
Waste Levy 
Wellington Region Water Management and Minimisation Joint Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



----- Forwarded message ----- 

From: Councillor Glen Cooper <glen.cooper@kapiticoast.govt.nz> 

To: Councillor Jocelyn Prvanov <jocelyn.prvanov@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Mayor Janet 

Holborow <janet.holborow@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Deputy Mayor Lawrence Kirby 

<lawrence.kirby@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Liz Koh <liz.koh@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; 

Councillor Rob Kofoed <rob.kofoed@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Kathy Spiers 

<kathy.spiers@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Martin Halliday 

<martin.halliday@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Sophie Handford 

<sophie.handford@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Shelly Warwick 

<shelly.warwick@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; Councillor Nigel Wilson 

<nigel.wilson@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; salima <spadamsey@yahoo.com> 

Cc: Community Board Member Bede Laracy <bede.laracy@kapiticoast.govt.nz>; 

Community Board Member Glen Olsen <glen.olsen@kapiticoast.govt.nz> 

Sent: Thursday, 21 August 2025 at 11:02:58 GMT+12 

Subject: Re: A letter to the Governing Body of the Kapiti Coast District Council 

 

 
 
FYI 
 
See below the email i sent to Sean yesterday. Awaiting for response. 
 
Hi Sean 
 
I did not get the opportunity to ask a question as to the Dr De Lange review yesterday.  It 
was mentioned but just a quick question. I just want to understand how this review will 
be used or is it not going to be used 
 
Q. Is there going to be a technical review of the Dr De Lange peer review of the draft 
report or before the final report is landed.  
 
Q. How is Dr Delange peer review being used in terms of informing this piece of work. 
 
Q. Does the answer to these two questions impact on the report or recommendation's 
that's coming to council next Thursday. 
 
Thanks 
 
Coops 
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